Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Information for Providers

Reminder: Wisconsin Medicaid Will Not Implement the National Provider Identifier on May 23, 2007 – Medicaid Provider Numbers Will

Continue to Be Required

To:
All Providers
HMOs and Other
Managed Care
Programs

The Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Update is the first source of program policy and billing information for providers.

Although the *Update* refers to Medicaid recipients, all information applies to BadgerCare recipients and SeniorCare participants also.

Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare and SeniorCare are administered by the Division of Health Care Financing, Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services, P.O. Box 309, Madison, WI 53701-0309.

For questions, call Provider Services at (800) 947-9627 or (608) 221-9883 or visit our Web site at dhfs.wisconsin.gov/ medicaid/.

PHC 1250

This article is a reprint of *Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Update* 2007-12, published in February 2007.

Wisconsin Medicaid will not implement the National Provider Identifier (NPI) on May 23, 2007. Providers are required to continue to indicate their eight-digit Medicaid provider number on all electronic and paper claims and other transactions (e.g., prior authorization) submitted to Wisconsin Medicaid on and after May 23, 2007. Claims submitted without an eight-digit Medicaid provider number will be denied. This requirement will continue until providers are notified otherwise in a future Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Update.

Providers may include their NPI on electronic (837 transactions) and paper claims submitted to Wisconsin Medicaid; however, the NPI will not be used for processing. For proper processing, providers must continue to include their proprietary, eight-digit Medicaid provider number.

Providers who submit claims to Wisconsin Medicaid using the National Council for Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) transactions must continue to indicate their eight-digit Medicaid provider number.

Providers who submit claims to Wisconsin Medicaid using the free Provider Electronic Solutions (PES) claims submission software must continue to indicate their eight-digit Medicaid provider number. The software is not being modified at this time to accommodate the inclusion of the NPI.

Note: This information is specific to Wisconsin Medicaid and SeniorCare. Other payers may have different requirements.